t CLACKAMAS COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
1024 MAIN STREET * OREGON CITY * OREGON °* 97045
CLACKAMAS

COuNTY TELEPHONE 503-655-8603 * * » FAX 503-650-8942
Capt. Malcolm McDonald
Director

July 9, 2020

Board of County Commissioners
Clackamas County

Members of the Board:

Approval of Intergovernmental Agreement No. 5834, Amendment No. 1 between the
State of Oregon, Department of Corrections and Clackamas County

Purpose/Outcome To reflect the decrease in Inmate Welfare Funds (IWF) for fiscal year
2020-2021

Dollar Amount and | Reduction of $22,067

Fiscal Impact

Funding Source State of Oregon Department of Corrections, Inmate Welfare Fund

Duration July 1, 2021-June 30, 2022

Previous Board IGA 5834 approved October 10, 2019

Action/Review

Strategic Plan Provide supervision, resources, intervention, and treatment services.

Alignment Ensure Safe, Healthy and Secure Communities

Counsel Review June 23, 2020

Contact Person Captain Malcolm McDonald, Director, Community Corrections — 503-
655-8717

BACKGROUND: Inmate Welfare Fund (IWF) is a family of funds that are governed by ORS
421.068. Department of Corrections (DOC) has traditionally received a commission from
correctional communication system as the primary revenue source for this fund. DOC is eliminating
the commission structure as a part of transitioning to a new correctional communication system.
This transition is taking place July 1, 2020 and as a result, will no longer be distributing funds to
Community Corrections. Community Corrections was to receive $44,133 over the 2019-2021
biennium to provide funding for sex offender transitional housing. This will eliminate the second
year funding of the biennium.

RECOMMENDATION: Community Corrections respectfully requests that the Board of County
Commissioners approve Intergovernmental Agreement No. 5834, Amendment No. 1 eliminating
IWF revenue for FY2021 of the 2019-2021 biennium.

Respectfully submitted,
Cdptain Malcom McDonald

Director, Community Corrections



AMENDMENT No.1 to
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT #5834

1. This is Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 5834 (as amended from time to time the “Agreement”)
dated July 1, 2019, between the State of Oregon acting by and through its Department of Corrections,
hereafter called ODOC, and Clackamas County, hereafter called COUNTY. Each party, without
distinction, shall be referred to individually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties.”

“New language is indicated in bold and underlined and deleted language is indicated by
[brackets]”

2, The Agreement is hereby amended to correct Exhibit A of this Agreement.

21 Exhibit A is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached Exhibit A.

3. Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement are
still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

STATE OF OREGON CLACKAMAS COUNTY

DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Jeremiah Stromberg, Asst. Director Chair

Date Date

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

As to Legal Sufficiency:

Is/: N/A

IGA #5834(1) Clackamas County DOC Contracts Unit (ESM) 051920



	5834 Amendment 1 Clackamas County Final.pdf
	INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT #5834
	INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT #5834


